3/2/102

04-11-2002

R U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102052362 Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Active Voice, Inc. (now known as Phonesoft, Inc. Internal Address: (Active Voice, LLC) Individual(s) Association Street Address: 2901 - 3rd Avenue Suite 500 General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98121-9800 Corporation-State Other _ Individual(s) citizenship__ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Other Execution Date: 6/30/2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/044,738 B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Yes 🗸 No Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 1 registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey T. Haley 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_40.00 Internal Address: Graybeal Jackson Haley, LLP Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 155 - 108th Ave NE, Suite 350 ٠, Street Address: Ç City:_Bellevue State: WA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

04/10/2002 TBIRZ1 00000141 76044738

Jeffrey T. Haley
Name of Person Signing

01 FC:481

40.00 BP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002480 FRAME: 0423

ARTICLES OF MERGER BETWEEN ACTIVE VOICE, INC. AND PHONESOFT INC.



Pursuant to RCW 23B.11.030, RCW 23B.11.040 and 23B11.050, the undersigned corporation, which is the acquiring corporation, hereby submits the following Articles of Merger for filing with the Washington Secretary of State, for the purpose of consummating the merger of Phonesoft Inc., a California corporation (the "Disappearing Corporation"), with and into Active Voice, Inc., a Washington corporation (the "Acquiring Corporation").

- The Agreement and Plan of Merger, duly approved by the Board of Directors of 1. the Disappearing Corporation and by the Board of Directors of the Acquiring Corporation, is attached hereto as Exhibit A.
- 2. Under RCW 23B.11.040, approval of the Agreement and Plan of Share Exchange by the shareholders of the Acquiring Corporation was not required as the Disappearing Corporation is a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Acquiring Corporation.
 - 3. These Articles of Merger shall be effective upon filing.

Dated this 30 day of June, 2001.

ACTIVE VOICE, INC.

Gray Cary\SE\9018904.1 2102800-900000

STATE of WASHINGTON



ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State

JUL I 1 2001

BILL JONES, Secretary of State

SECRETARY of STATE

I, SAM REED, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal,

hereby certify by this certificate that the attached is a true and correct copy of

ARTICLES OF MERGER

of

ACTIVE VOICE, INC.
MERGING

PHONESOFT INC. INTO ACTIVE VOICE, INC.

as filed in this office on July 3, 2001.



Date: July 3, 2001

Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Sam Reed, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 002480 FRAME: 0425

RECORDED: 03/26/2002